statistics with local experiences told in the voice of workers, businesses, and 
stakeholders. 

Forum on this topic were held via Zoom: 

• December 17, 2020 (hosted by San Joaquin County WDB) 
• January 7, 2021 (hosted by Madera County WDB) 
• January 27, 2021 (conducted in Spanish and hosted by Stanislaus County WDB) 
• One-hundred six (106) individuals attended these forums. 

Accelerating the Development of Career Pathways for Priority Sectors: Regional 
stakeholders have worked to develop career pathway programs that are aligned with 
regional workforce needs and result in industry-recognized credentials.

[...]

marketable set of skills leading to good jobs that enable self-reliance. 

Forum on this topic were held via Zoom: 

• January 13, 2021 (hosted by Merced County WDB)
• January 14, 2021 (hosted by Fresno Regional WDB)
• February 3, 2021 (conducted in Spanish and hosted by Merced County WDB)
• One-Hundred forty-six (146) individuals attended these forums.

Creating a Pathway to the Middle Class: Imagine a workforce system capable of
preparing every job seeker to enter a pathway to the middle class. Such a system would 
require unique approaches and strategies to eradicate barriers and build skills that